

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Including Acts and Resolves of the Special Session held in 1912.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA kennebec journal print 1913

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1913

Chapter 186.

Resolve, Providing for a Water Supply at the Maine School for Feeble Minded

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of forty thousand five hundred twenty-six dollars, for the year nineteen hundred and thirteen, for the use of the Maine School for Feeble Minded for the installation of a water system to supply said institution and that any of this appropriation remaining unexpended at the end of said year, may be available for the year nineteen hundred and fourfeen; said sum to be expended by the hospital trustees, under the direction of the Governor and Council.

Approved March 21, 1913.

Chapter 187.

Resolve, Reimbursing the Town of Belmont for Money Expended for a State Pauper.

Resolved, that the sum of one hundred and twenty-eight dollars and six cents be and hereby is appropriated to be paid favor of. to the town of Belmont to reimburse said town for the expenses of William L. Brown, a destitute person having no pauper settlement in the state.

Approved March 21, 1913.

Chapter 188.

Resolve, for the Full Support of All State Charges at the Maine School for Feeble-Minded for the Year Nineteen Hundred Fourteen,

Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of sixty thousand dollars, for the year nineteen hundred and fourteen, for the use of the Maine School for Feeble-Minded for the full support of all state charges at said institution for the year nineteen hundred and fourteen, said sum to be expended under the direction of the hospital trustees.

Approved March 21, 1913.

Maine School for Feeble-Minded, for support of, 1914.

Maine School for Schoo. Feeble Minded, to ter supply for.

Belmont in

Снар. 186